
 
UPDATED CLUSTER GROUPS TO DEVELOP THE BIRTH TO KINDERGARTEN SYLLABI (3.16.15) 

 

Areas CDA Associate & First and 
Second Years of 
Baccalaureate 

Third and Fourth 
Years of 

Baccalaureate 

Committee Members To Develop the Syllabi 

Complete Development of Partially Developed CDA Courses  CLUSTER GROUP 1: 
 
Ivy Starns (LDOE) (ivy.starns@la.gov) 
Kathy Porter (BPCC) (kporter@bpcc.edu) 
 

Reexamine General Education Courses  CLUSTER GROUP 2: 
 
Randall Esters (LSUE) resters@lsue.edu)  
Angela Greaud (LSUE) (abuchana@lsue.edu)  
Barbara Burke (LDOE) (barbara.burke@la.gov) 
Kathy Porter (BPCC) (kporter@bpcc.edu) 
Diana Kelly (SUBR) (Diana_kelly@subr.edu)  
 

Principles of Child 
Development and 
Learning 
 
Relationships with 
Families 
 
Social and 
Emotional 
Development 

CECE 1013:  Strengthening 
the Care and Development 
of Young Children I (3 CR 
HRS) 
CECE 1033:  Strengthening 
the Care and Development 
of Young Children III (3 CR 
HRS) 
CECE 1023:  Strengthening 
the Care and Development 
of Young Children II (3 CR 
HRS) 

 
 
 
 
CECE 2043:  Families and 
Family Systems (3 CR HRS) 
 

 
Birth to Kindergarten 
Knowledge of the 
Learner and Learning 
Environment (9 CR HRS):   

 Educational 
Psychology, 

 Behavior 
Management 

 Diverse Learners 

 Assessment of 
Young Children 

CLUSTER GROUP 3: 
 
Pam Morgan (LATech) (pmorgan@latech.edu) 
Willie Jones (SUNO) (wijones@suno.edu)  
Donna Wadsworth (ULL) (dew4067@louisiana.edu) 
Kathy Porter (BPCC) (kporter@bpcc.edu)  
Donna Guide (LaDelta) (dguice@ladelta.edu) 
Deanna Bynog (NWLTC) (deannabynog@nwltc.edu) 
Carl Young (NWLTC) carlyoung@nwltc.edu)  
Kathleen Lemoine (Nunez) (klemoine@nunez.edu)   
Gina Easterly (LDOE) gina.easterly@la.gov)  
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Physical and 
Intellectual 
Development 
 
Healthy Learning 
Environment 
 
 
Managing Effective 
Program 
Operation 

CECE 1023:  Strengthening 
the Care and Development 
of Young Children II (3 CR 
HRS) 
 
CECE 1023:  Strengthening 
the Care and Development 
of Young Children II (3 CR 
HRS) 
 
CECE 1033:  Strengthening 
the Care and Development 
of Young Children III (3 CR 
HRS) 

CECE 1043: Infant and 
Toddler Development (3 CR 
HRS) 
 
CECE 2023:  Infant to Toddler 
Methods and Environment 
 
CECE 1053:  Preschool & 
Kindergarten Development 
 
CECE 1053:  Preschool & 
Kindergarten Development (3 
CR HRS) 

 
 
 
 
 
Birth to Kindergarten 
Methodology:  Math, 
Science, Social Studies, 
Art, Music, & Physical 
Education (6 CR HRS)  

 

CLUSTER GROUP 4: 
 
Mary Sciaraffa (mas7873@louisiana.edu)  
Mary Breaud (mary.breaud@nicholls.edu 

Elizabeth Block (Nicholls) 
(Elizabeth.block@nicholls.edu)   
 

CECE 2013:  Language and 
Literacy Development (3 CR 
HRS) 

 

Advanced 
Language/Literacy 
Development & 
Children’s Literature (6 
CR HRS) 

CLUSTER GROUP 5: 
 
Mary Ghongkedze (Grambling) 
ghongkedzem@gram.edu) 
Cyndi Dicarlo (LSU) (cdicar2@lsu.edu) 
Michelle Fazio Brunson (NSULA) ( faziom@nsula.edu)  
Raquel Ezell (SUNO) (resell@suno.edu)  
Willie Jones (SUNO) (wijones@suno.edu)  
Frances Davis (LDOE) (frances.davis@la.gov)  
  

Learn, Observe 
and Record 
Children’s 
Behaviors 
 
Commitment to 
Professionalism 
 
Clinical 
Experiences 

CECE 1023:  Strengthening 
the Care and Development 
of Young Children II (3 CR 
HRS) 
 
CECE 1033:  Strengthening 
the Care and Development 
of Young Children III (3 CR 
HRS) 

 
 
CECE 2053:  Birth to 
Kindergarten Practicum (3 CR 
HRS) 

Professional Teaching 
Clinical & Seminar I 
(Birth to Kindergarten) 
(12 CR HRS) 
 
Professional Teaching 
Clinical & Seminar II 
(Birth to Kindergarten) 
(12 CR HRS) 

 

CLUSTER GROUP 6: 
 
Pam Morgan (LaTech) (pmorgan@latech.edu)  
Jenita Hegwood (SUNO) (jhegwood@suno.edu)  
Emily Williamson (ULM) ewilliamson@ulm.edu) 
Rosalyn Holt (SUSLA) rholt@susla.edu) 
Blanche Adams (LDOE) (blanchea.adams@la.gov)  
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COMMITTEE MEMBERS THAT WILL PROVIDE SUPPORT TO ALL CLUSTER GROUPS: 
 
Jeanne Burns (Chair) (Jeanne.burns@la.gov) 
Linda Marino (BoR) (linda.marino@la.gov)  
 
COMMITTEE MEMBERS TO BE ASSIGNED TO CLUSTER GROUPS: 
 

Institutions/Agencies Committee Members 

UNIVERSITIES 

Grambling State University Glenda Island (island@gram.edu  

Louisiana State University at Shreveport Pat Doerr (pat.doerr@lsus.edu)  

Debbie Fowler (debra.fowler@lsus.edu)  

Louisiana Tech University Rich Mancil (rmancil@latech.edu) 

University of Louisiana at Lafayette Peter Sheppard (pas3457@louisiana.edu)  

COMMUNITY COLLEGES 

Delgado Community College Lisa Melson (lmelso@dcc.edu)  

STATE AGENCIES 

Louisiana Department of Education Jenna Conway (jenna.conway@la.gov 

Erin Carroll (erin.carroll@la.gov) 

Hannah Dietsch (hannah.dietsch@la.gov) 

Julie Stephenson (julie.stephenson@la.gov) 
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